- SA T102E
SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1

Allls on

TORQMATIC
PARTS CATALOG

POWERSHIFT IS YOUR PROFIT

POWERSHIFT IS OUR BUSINESS




HOW TO FIND THE RIGHT PARTS
WITH THIS PARTS CATALOG

FIRST, you must know the assembly part
number of your Torqmatic Transmission in
order to find the correct part number of the
part you require.

This Torgmatic Transmission assembly
part number appears on the name plate at-
tached to the housing. The name plate is il-
lustrated below.

USING PICTORIAL INDEX

Note that the pictorial index isonly a guide
to the group in which the particular part you
want may be found. The part as shown in the
index may not appear in its exact configuration
or quantity. Its detail will be shown in the
group listed. Each group listing is preceded
by the Torgmatic Transmission assembly part
numbers. Be sure the parts you want are
right for your model transmission. Check
your Torgmatic Transmission assembly part
number with the numbers preceding each group
listing. Do not use the figure reference num-
bers when ordering parts. Pages 1, 6and 7
will further help you in ordering correctly the
parts you need.

s~
A Deis
on ;«w Deive

MODEL NO. PART NO.

~

SERIAL NO.

USE HYDRAULIC TRANSMISSION FLUID TYPE "“CT’
MFG. UNDER ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING US. PATENTS.
2193304 2362418 2380680 2430258 2433057
2521239 2596921 2612754 24696171 2699074
1732727 2736412 273708124

MANUFACTURED BY

ALLISON DIVISION, G.M.C.

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA
DU )t
\ J

NAME PLATE

o



ginclin? your addemé/y numéer

Torgmatic Transmission models included in this catalog
are listed on Page II-1 by A/N (Assembly Number) in
numerical sequence. Information not included in this
catalog can be obtained by contacting the Service Parts
Department.

HOW TO ORDER PARTS

Be sure to give the Torgmatic Transmission Assembly
Part Number, the Model, and the Serial Number found onthe
Torgmatic Transmission name plate.

Always give the part name and quantity desired as well
as the part number.

CAUTION
Do not order parts directly from the numerical index,
NOTE
All parts orders should be placed with the distributor

or dealer from whom you purchased your equipment. Do not
(\ place orders directly with Allison Division.

FOR AVAILABLE ervice _j(ild —
SEE PAGE 8

SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1 PARTS CATALOG

'ranimna Allison Division, General Motors Corporation, Box 894, Indianapolis, Indiana 46206

1/8/65
1



T0 GET THE RIGHT PART YOU MUST KNOW YOUR TRANSMISSION

FLANGE GROUP
Page 1 TRANSMISSION FRONT COVER GROUP

Page li-1

TORQUE CONVERTER
DRIVE GROUP
Page IiI-1

REVERSE PLANETARY
AND CLUTCH GROUP
Page ViiI-1

To Get the Right Part
You Must Know Your
Transmission Assembly
Number Found on the
Transmission Name Plate

SERIES 3531 AND 3630 TORQMATIC



ASSEMBLY NUMBER FOUND ON THE TRANSMISSION NAME PLATE

OIiL COOLER, IMPLEMENT PUMP DRIVE
AND DRY CONVERTER HOUSING GROUP
Page V-1

TORQUE CONVERTER GROUP

TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING
GROUP

/
PRESSURE REGULATOR /
INPUT-DRIVEN CHARGING VALVE GROUP /
OIL PUMP GROUP 7~ —~—~__ Y Page XX-1
Page Xxl-1. T T —a= 0 P

TRANSMISSION HOUSING GROUP
Page IX-1

Page VIII-1

CONTROL VALVE BODY GROUP
Page XIX-1

Pictorial Index

continued next page

TRANSMISSICN PICTCRIAL INDEX



T0 GET THE RIGHT PART YOU MUST KNOW YOUR TRANSMISSION

Continued from
preceding page

INTERMEDIATE-RANGE CLUTCH AND
TRANSMISSION MAIN SHAFT GROUP

TRANSFER GEAR HOUSING GROUP
Page Xlll-1 ~—~—_

LOW-RANGE PLANETARY
AND CLUTCH GROUP
Page Xlii-1

FLANGE GROUP
Page I-1

OIL SUMP ADAPTER GROUP

Page XVIi-1 FRONT OUTPUT SHAFT GROUP
Page XIV-1

SERIES 3531 AND 3630 TOROMATIC



ASSEMBLY NUMBER FOUND ON THE TRANSMISSION NAME PLATE

To Get the Right Part

You Must Know Your

Transmission Assembly

Number Found on the
Transmission Name Plate

HIGH-RANGE PLANETARY AND CLUTCH GROUP
Page XI-1

TRANSFER GEARS AND REAR
OUTPUT SHAFT GROUP
Page XV-1

PARKING BRAKE GROUP
Page XVIi-1

FLANGE GROUP
Page I-1

TRANSMISSION PICTORIAL INDEX



MODEL DESIGNATION CODE
(Stamped on the transmission name plate)

The letters "CRT" show the arrangement of the trans-
mission components and the type of transmission. The
digits (3531) or (3630) indicate the size of the converter
used, the transmission capacity, the transmission basic
speed ranges and the model change. The example below
illustrates the meaning of the letters and numbers.

"CRT" means a transmission with a converter placed
first and a transmission with three speeds forward and
three speeds reverse connected tothe converter, The first
digit (3) indicates the converter size, Series 300. The
second digit (5) or (6) indicates the approximate transmis-
siontorque capacity. Thethird digit (3) indicatesthetrans-
mission has three basic speed ranges. The fourth digit (0)
or (1) indicates the model change. The suffix (-1) indicates
that the unit has transfer gearing with both front and rear
outputs. The (-3) indicates a straight-thru drive.

Code Explanation

C - indicates Converter
RT - indicates Transmission with 3 speeds forward,
3 speeds reverse
3 - indicates converter size
Sor 6 - indicates transmission capacity
3 - indicates transmission basic speed ranges
Oor1 - indicates model change
-1 - indicatestransfer gearing, front and rear outputs
-3 - indicates straight-thru drive



EXAMPLE OF PARTS LIST ORGANIZATION

Here is an example of the parts list organization used in this
catalog. Understanding this example will help you to order the
right parts.

REF NOMENCLATURE PART NO REQ
1 Assembly 6700001 1
2 Subassembly 6754002 1
3 Detail part 676003 1
4 Detail part 67543004 1
5 Detail part 67090005 2
6 Detail part 4597006 3
7 Detail part 3285007 1
8 Subassembly 6765008 1
9 Detail part 5950009* 4

10 Detail part 6759010* 1

11 Subassembly 67521011 1

12 Detail part 67573012 1

13 Subassembly 67094013 1

14 Detail part 67048014 1

15 Detail part 6750015 2

16 Detail part 67076016 1

17 Detail part 67854017 1

18 Assembly 5759018 1

19 Subassembly 4399019 1

20 Detail part 7550020 1

*Serviced in assembly only - not as a detail part.

Explanation

If you order part number 6700001, you will receive parts
6754002 through 6750015,

If you order part number 6754002, you will receive parts
676003 through 67090005,

If you order part number 676003, you will receive part
676003 only.

If you order part numbers 5950009 or 6759010, you will re-
ceive part 6765008 which is the assembly composed of parts
5950009 and 6759010. The star after part numbers 5950009 and
6759010 indicates that these parts are not serviced alone.



LISTED BELOW ARE THE SERVICE KITS
AVAILABLE FOR THE SERIES 3531 TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION

SEAL AND GASKET KIT - P/N 6775448
Used on Engine Mounted 3531-1 assemblies only,
Contains all seals and gaskets necessary for
complete transmission rebuild.

SEAL AND GASKET KIT - P/N 6775446
Used on Remote Mounted 3531-1 assemblies only.
Contains all seals and gaskets necessary for
complete transmission rebuild,

SEAL AND GASKET KIT - P/N 6779033
Used on Engine Mounted 3531-3 assemblies only,
Contains all seals and gaskets necessary for
complete transmission rebuild.

PARKING BRAKE LINING KIT - P/N 6758258
Contains linings for 2 brake shoes and 28 rivets.

CONVERTER DRIVE RING KIT - P/N 6775458
Used on Engine Mounted assemblies only., Contains
drive adaption parts between engine flywheel and
converter pump cover,

STATOR SPRING AND ROLLER KIT - P/N 6770733
Contains complete set of converter stator springs
and rollers,

OIL COOLER KIT - P/N 6759901

Contains the necessary parts to mount an integral
oil cooler on the converter housing.

Designed especially for you. . .

—Wpor fmnimnf/' ENGINEERED SERVICE KITS

You won't be guessing in yeun selecting



A/N*®

6771074

n

6771321

"

6771392

n

6771647

L

6771924

"
"
6771940
"

"

6772034

f
6772118
]

"

6772456

"

6773267
6773297
"
6773323
6773505

6773629

6773706
6773852

"
"

6773937
"

n
6774041
"

"
6774047
"

"

6774275

"

6774330
6774641

FLANGE GROUP

To find detail parts for your Allison Torgmatic Transmission, turn to
the group listed opposite the assembly part number of your transmission.

MODEL LOCATION GROUP A/N*
CRT 3%31-1 (a) D 6774669
1] (b) D n
" (C) B "

CRT 3531-1 (a) D 6774699
n (b) C "

" (C) B n
CRT 3531-1 (b) F 6774741

" (c) G 6774875
CRT 3531-1 (b) F "

' (c) G "
CRT 3531-1 (a) D 6775537

" (b) C "

" (c) B 6775552
CRT 3531-1 (a) D "

" (b) c 6775826

" (C) B n
CRT 3531-1 (b) A "

" (c) A 6775917
CRT 3531-1 (a) H 6775918

" (b) A 6775987

" (C) B "
CRT 3531-1 (a) E 6776529

n (b) Cc "

n (C) J "
CRT 3531-3 (d) K 6776572
CRT 3531-1 (b) A "

" {c) B 6776606
CRT 3531-3 (d) K "
CRT 3531-1 {b) A "

" (c) B 6776607
CRT 3531-1 (b) A "

" (C) A "
CRT 3531-3 (d) K 6776642
CRT 3531-1 (a) E 6776755

" (b) C n

" (c) J 6776814
CRT 3531-1 (a) L "

" (b) A 6776956

" (C) B n
CRT 3531-1 (a) D 6776986

" (b) C "

" {c) B 777038
CRT 3531-1 (a) D "

" (b) D 6777038

" (C) B [
CRT 353]1-1 (a) L 6777039

" (b) A "

" (c) B 6777118
CRT 3531-3 (d) K "
CRT 3531-3 (d) K "

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

*A/N (Assembly number) found on your transmission name plate.

MODEL

CRT

CRT

CRT
CRT

CRT

CRT

CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT

CRT

CRT

CRT

CRT
CRT

CRT

CRT

CRT

CRT

CRT

CRT

CRT

3531-1

3531-1
n

"

3531-3
3531-1

n

3531-1

"

3531-1

3531-1

3531-3
3531-3
3531-1
»

3531-1

"
L]

3531-1

n
3531-1
n
"
3531-1
L

3531-3
3531-1

n

3531-1
"
3531-1
n

3531-1

3531-1

L

3630-1

3331-3

]
3531-1
"

LOCATION

s
O 0o Q00T O0 T W
e e N el et Nl S et et et

(c)

TN LT N e o ey iy
OO0 00K OUTOoOT N

——
o Q.
—

(c)
(b)
(c)
{b)

(b)
(c)
{b)
(<)
(b)
{c)

o~~~
O T o aw

GROUP

Wr2or»20TTw0O0 e AXDOO®>w > U O0Ow 2=

Do W@ 20000 0 >» O

wr»om RO



AN

6777129

"

6777130

6777130
"

6777153
6777154

”

n

6777232
6777444

"

6777569

"

ALLISON TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1

MODEL LOCATION
CRT 3531-1 {a)
" (C)
CRT 3531-1 (b)
" (c)
CRT 3630-1 ()
" (c)
CRT 3531-3 {b)
CRT 3531-1 {a)
" {b)
" (c)
CRT 3531-3 d)
CRT 3531-1 ()
" (c)
CRT 3531-1 b)

LU

FLANGE GROUP (Cont'd)

GROUP

PP ZRXPPPUORODO0LOLLO

A/N*

6777695

"
6777794
L
"
6777946
"

"
6778140

"
6778207

6778370

MODEL

CRT

CRT

CRT

CRT

CRT

CRT

3531-1
"

3531-1
"

3531-1
L]

3630-1
»

3531-1

3531-3

PARTS CATALOG

LOCATION

(b)
(c)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(b)
{c)
(b)
{c)
(b)

*A/N {Assembly number) found on your transmission name plate.

GROUP ‘I'l

AW W POOQOWZZ 0>



ALLISON TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1 PARTS CATALOG

LOCATION (a) , (b) LOCATION (C)

LOCATION ( a)

'

3 NOTE

Letters in parentheses identify loca-
tion and variety of flanges available
and should not be confused with the
alphabetical group listings.

Location (a)

FIGI. FLANGE, EXPLODED VIEW



REF

wno -

(@O L -3

4-8

10-15

5-195

4-7

9-15

GROUP A
FLANGE, Figure I

NOMENCLATURE

PART NO

BOLT, Hx hd, self-locking, 3/8-24 x 1 1/8 . . . 9409036

STRIP, Locking . & &+ & v & & o o o o &
WASHER, Flange retainer . . . « o« « o« &
Not used in this group.
FLANGE, Fixed (M7C) . . . « v v & & .+ .
Not used in this group.

GROUP B
FLANGE, Figure I
Same as Group A, except for parts

Not used in this group.

FLANGE, Brake mounting fixed, (M7C) . .
Not used in this group.

GROUP C
FLANGE, Figurel
Same as Group A, except for parts

FLANGE, Fixed (M7C) . +v v v v ¢ o o o @

GROUP D
FLANGE Figurel
Same as Group A, except for parts

FLANGE, Fixed (MBC) & v v ¢ & o o & o »

GROUP E
FLANGE, Figurel
Same as Group A, except for parts

FLANGE, Fixed, yoke type (5N) . . . . .
Not used in this group,

GROUP F
FLANGE, Figure I
Same as Group A, except for parts

FLANGE, Fixed, yoke type (6N) . . . . .
Not used in this group,

GROUP G
FLANGE, Figurel
Same as Group A, except for parts

Not used in this group.
FLANGE, Fixed, brake mounting (6N) . .
Not used in this group.

e+ . o 6757243
e « « o 6757184

.« « . . 6758148

listed below.

e+ o o 6769178

listed below.

e o « o 6759025

listed below,

e« o o 6771855

listed below.

e o« . . 6769843

listed below,

L . . L] 6769226

listed below,

e o . o 6769197

REQ

S



1-4 ALLISON TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1 PARTS CATALOG

REF

5-1%

4-9
10

11

12
13-15

H
[
NN OO W N

~J

8-15

4-12
13
14-15

4-13
14
15

GROUP H
FLANGE, Figurel
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below,

NOMENCLATURE PART NO

FLANGE, Fixed, yoke type (S 1600) . . . . . . . 6770172
Not used in this group.

GROUP J
FLANGE, Figurel
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below.

Not used in this group.

FLANGE, Fixed brake mounting (S 1600) . . . . . 6771148
WASHER, Lock, 7/16 . ¢« v ¢ o« o o « » o &« » « « 103321
NUT, Hx hd, 3/8-24 . . . v ¢« ¢ ¢« ¢ » o« « « » » 103026
Not used in this group.
GROUP K
FLANGE, Figure I

BOLT, Hx hd, 3/8-24 x 1 1/4 . . . . . . . . . . 9409059
STRIP, Locking. . « v v v v v v v v v o v « . . 6755269
WASHER, Flange retainer . . . . . . . . . . . . 6768324
Not used in this group.

FLANGE. . . . 6773275

SHIM, 0.025 thick (Used as required to adjust 6772140
flange retainer deflection to 0.008-0.,012)

SHIM, 0.005 thick (Used as required to adjust 6772141
flange retainer deflection to 0,008-0,012)

Not used in this group.

GROUP L
FLANGE, Figure I

Same as Group A, except for parts listed below,

FLANGE (M6C). & & & & o v o o o o o o o o o & o 6771854

GROUP M
FLANGE, Figurel
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below.

Not used in this group.
FLANGE (S-1500) . . . v v v v ¢ v o v o &« o o . 6770171
Not used in this group.

~_GRQUP N
FLANGE, Figurel
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below,

Not used in this group.
FLANGE (M8C) 3/8-24 brake mounting holes. . . . 6774740
Not used in this group.

REQ

o =

=

=



GROUP P
FLANGE, Figure I
Same as Group K, except for parts listed below.

REF NOMENCLATURE PART NO REQ
6 FLANGE (MBC). v v v v ¢ ¢ v ¢ ¢« o o o o o o o« o 6774739 1
GROUP Q
FLANGE, Figurel
1 BOLT, Hx hd, self-locking, 3/8-24 x 1 1/8 . . . 9409036 2
2 STRIP, Locking. . . c e v e i e e e e . . 6757243 1
3 WASHER, Flange retalnlng . . ¢« + « + - . 6757184 1
4 Furnlshed by original equipment manufacturer.
5-15 Not used in this group.
GROUP R
FLANGE, Figure I
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below,
4-14 Not used in this group.
15 FLANGE (M6C). . . . . + « v v v v v ¢« v o 4 . . 6777408 1

I-5



-1

TRANSMISSION FRONT COVER GROUP
{TRANSMISSION REMOTE MOUNTED)

To find detail parts for your Allison Torgmatic Transmission, turn to
the group listed opposite the assembly part number of your transmission.

A/N* MODEL GROUP A/N* MODEL GROUP
6771074 CRT 3531-1 A 6774699 CRT 3531-1 A
6771321 CRT 3531-1 A 6774875 CRT 3531-1 A
6771924 CRT 3531-1 A 6775826 CRT 3531-1 A
6771940 CRT 3531-1 A 6776529 CRT 3531-1 A
6772118 CRT 3531-1 A 6776606 CRT 3531-1 A
6772456 CRT 3531-1 A 6776607 CRT 3531-1 A
6773852 CRT 3531-1 A 6777039 CRT 3531-3 A
6773937 CRT 3531-1 A 6777118 CRT 3531-1 A
6774041 CRT 3531-1 A 6777154 CRT 3531-1 A
6774047 CRT 3531-1 A 6777794 CRT 3531-1 A
6774275 CRT 3531-1 A 6777946 CRT 3531-1 A
6774669 CRT 3531-1 A

*A/N (Assembly number) found on your transmission name plate.



ALLISON TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1 PARTS CATALOG

FIGII. TRANSMISSION FRONT COVER, EXPLODED VIEW



REF

COJOO HWN

GROUP A
TRANSMISSION FRONT COVER, Figure II
{Transmission Remote Mounted)

NOMENCLATURE PART NO.
SEAL, Input flange lip type oil . . . . . . . . 6773373
BOLT, Hx hd, 3/8=24 x 2 . . 4.« ¢ » o s « » « » 181379
COVER, Transmissicn front « o « o ¢ ¢ o o & « o 6757254
GASKET. & & & ¢ &v ¢ « « o o« o o o s o s s o+ « » 6758030
BEARING, Single row ball (ND 3211-1A) . . . . . 903211
BOLT, Hx hd, 1/2-13 x 1 1/8 . v ¢ & v « o « « » 179882
STRIP, Locking. . « ¢« ¢« ¢« v v ¢ 4« ¢« o o « » « » 6757230
SHAFT, Converter drive .« o o « o o o o o o o « 6757256
NUT, Hx, 5/16-24 . . v v v ¢ o o ¢« o s o « « » 451006
COVER, Converter pump « o« « s s o o » o o o o » 6772407

WASHER, Lock, 3/8 . . . . . « . « « « « . . . . 103321
NUT, Hx, 378-24 . . . . . . . . . « « .+ . . . . 103026

II-3

= o)
bl—‘wo\}—af—-'—'f\)’—‘ =t
O

N

bt b
NN



A/N*

6771392
6771647
6772034
6773267
6773297
6773323
6773505
6773629
6773706
6774330

6774641
6774741
6775537
6775552
6775917
6775918
6775387
6776572

TORQUE CONVERTER DRIVE GROUP
(TRANSMISSION ENGINE MOUNTED)

To find detail parts for your Allison Torgmatic Converter, turn to the group

listed opposite the assembly part number of your converter,

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-3

3531-3
3%31-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1

GROUP

Pr>WHP > >

QP22 >»>r >»r

A/N*

6776642
6776755
6776814
6776956
6776986
6777038
6777038
6777129
6777130
6777130

6777153
6777232
6777444
6777569
6777695
6778140
6778207
6778370

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1

3531-3
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-1
3531-3

* A/N (Assembly number) found on your transmission name plate.

-1

GROUP

>rrr»rrO>rr

O>»0O0r>rr>» 0



FIG III. TORQUE CONVERTER DRIVE, EXPLODED VIEW



REF

wN -

oW

O O~ O

10

12
13
14

&ROUP A
TORQUE CONVERTER DRIVE, Figure Iil
(Transmission Engine Mounted)

NOMENCLATURE PART NO
RING, Converter drive ., ., e« « » . 6775414
BOLT, 12 Point head, 3/8- 16 x 1 1/4 e e . e s . 9412270
RING, Drive ring seal, rectangular cross 6769818
section
NUT, Hx, 5/16-24. . . . . . v v 4 4+ + « + « « . 451006
COVER, CONVerter pump . . « « ¢ « « o« o« « « » » 6772408

Not used in this group.

GROUP B
TORQUE CONVERTER DRIVE, Figure III
(Transmission Engine Mounted)
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below.

Not used in this group.
COVER, Converter pump . . . + « « + « &« » « « » 6773296
DISK, Flexible flywheel . . . . . . . . . . . . 6773456

GROUP C

TORQUE CONVERTER DRIVE, Figure II
(Transmission Engine Mounted)

Not used in this group.
BOLT, Hx hd, 1/2-13 x 1 . . . . . . . .
PLATE, Disk retaining . . . . « « v ¢ ¢« + & « o 6774012
DISK, Flexible. . . . e e e s s s e » o 6777448
DISK AND WASHER ASSY, Flexlble. « o« o s s e« & . 6777449
NUT, Hx, 5/16-24. . . ¢ v v v ¢ o« « ¢« « « o« « . 451006
COVER ASSY, Torque converter. . ., . « « « « - « 6774107
COVER, Torque converter. . « « « « « « o o o 6774008%

PLUG . . . & & v v v v v e v e e e e s . . . 6774106

o+ o+ . 9409258

Serviced as an assy only - not as a detail part.

II1-3

REQ

-

N
— e AW O



A/N*

6771074
6771321
6771392
6771647
6771924
6771940
6772034
6772118
6772456
6773267

6773297
6773323
6773505
6773629
6773706
6773852
6773937
6774041
6774047
6774275

6774330
6774641
6774669
6774699
6774741
6774875
6775537

6775552
6775826

6775917

TORQUE CONVERTER GROUP

To find detail parts for your Allison Torgmatic Transmission, turn to
the group listed opposite the assembly part number of your transmission.

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT

CRT

*A/N

3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3

3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3531-3
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1

3531-1
3531-1

3531-3

GROUP

PP PP>OD>D>

> PW»WPwWWDm

> POW PWB> 0>

A/N*

6775918
6775987
6776529
6776572
6776606
6776607
6776642
6776755
6776814
6776956

6776986
6777038
6777038
6777039
6777118
6777129
6777130
6777130
6777153
6777154

6777232
6777444
6777569
6777695
6777794
6777946
6778140

6778207
6778370

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

~ CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-3
3531-1

3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-1
3531-3

(Assembly number) found on your transmission name plate.

v-1

GROUP

rPPrUOU0>»>»>» OU> Wy 0O P> W

> U0p > ®>r>»



ALLISON TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1 PARTS CATALOG

FIGIV. TORQUE CONVERTER, EXPLODED VIEW



REF

N N

10
11
12
13
14

15
16

17
18

15

15

GROUP A
TORQU' CONVERTER, Figure IV
NOMENCLATURE PART NO

RING, External Snap « « « « « o« ¢« o s« o« « o « « 6770919
BEARING, Single row ball (ND 3L1OXR1A) . . . . 903010
TURBINE 4 4 o o « o o o o o o o o s o o o o o o 6770885
STATOR ASSY, Torque converter (Prior to S/N 6774962

34914 also use 10 ROLLERS, P/N 6774968

and 10 SPRINGS, P/N 6774966)

BEARING, Needle roller thrust (Hyatt 9417499

AFB-29009)

ROLLER, Freewheel (Prior to S/N 34914 use P/N 6774968

6769987. Starting with S/N 34914 use

P/N 6774968)
SPRING, Freewheel roller (Prior to S/N 34914 6774966

use P/N 6772109. Starting with S/N 34914

use P/N 6774966.)
RACE, Freewheel roller. . . . . .« « ¢« +« . . « . 6774847
RING, External snap . . . e s s e e s o s o o DBT55897
SPACER Freewheel roller race e e o o s e o« o 6759967
BOLT, Hx hd, self-locking, 5/16-24 x 1 1/4 . . 9409021
STRIP Tab lock e e o & o s e s s s e s e s o O770882

RETAINER, Bearing « o ¢« « ¢ o o o o . o 6770881

BEARING, Double row ball (MRC 5309-G- 2) .« . . 9417967

PUMP ASSY (TC-350 Converter performance). . . . 6774608

BOLT, Spec, 5/16-24 x 1.307. &« o« ¢« « « « . « 6755988

GASKET, Drive gear. . . . v ¢« 4« v « « « + « . . 6770888

GEAR, Accessory drive . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6770898
GROUP B

TORQUE CONVERTER Figure IV
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below.

PUMP ASSY (TC-370 Converter performance). . . . 6774612

GROUP C
TORQUE CONVERTER, Figure IV
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below.

PUMP ASSY (TC 360 Converter performance). . . . 6776830

GROUP D
TORQUE CONVERTER, Figure IV

Same as Group A, except for parts listed below.

TURBINE (TC 340 Converter performance). . . . . 6777376

REQ

= o

10

—
O

N



A/N*

6771074
6771321
6771392
6771647
6771924
6771940
6772034
6772118
6772456
6773267

6773297
6773323
6773505
6773629
6773706
6773852
6773937
6774041
6774047
6774275

6774330
6774641
6774669
6774699
6774741
6774875
6775537

6775552
6775826

6775917

OIL COOLER, IMPLEMENT PUMP DRIVE AND WET OR DRY CONVERTER HOUSING GROUP

To find detail parts for your Allison Torgmatic Transmission, turn to
the group listed opposite the assembly part number of your transmission.

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT

CRT

3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3

3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3531-3
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1

3531-1
3531-1

3531-3

GROUP

> r»ro0o00 QWO OPprpoxO0O00> >

OrwO0>>wO

A/N*

6775918
6775987
6776529
6776572
6776606
6776607
6776642
6776755
6776814
6776956

6776986
6777038
6777038
6777039
6777118
6777129
6777130
6777130

6777153
6777154

6777232
6777444
6777569
6777695
6777794
6777946
6778140

6778207
6778370

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT

3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-3
3531-1

3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-1

3531-3

* A/N (Assembly number) found on your transmission name plate.

GROUP

POA0O00T OO0 O00W> U0 D W

QW Or>»O00 Q0w



ALLISON TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1 PARTS CATALOG

FIG V. OIL COOLER, IMPLEMENT PUMP DRIVE AND WET OR DRY
CONVERTER HOUSING, EXPLODED VIEW



GROUP A
OIL COOLER, IMPLEMENT PUMP DRIVE AND WET CONVERTER HOUSING, Figure V
REF NOMENCLATURE PART NO REQ
1-9 Not used in this group.
10 GEAR, Charging oil pump drive . . . . . . . . . 6769584 1
11 GEAR ASSY, Accessory drive idler . . . . . . . 6773857 1
12 RIVET. . . . . .« . o 6773842 3
13 BEARING, Slngle row ball (ND 1210) . « . 901210 1
14 GEAR, Accessory drive idler, . . . . . . D6773858% 1
15 WASHER {When replacing BEARING P/N 901210 6773859 6

in GEAR P/N 6772567 with a bearing
retaining flange inside gear bore use
only 3 WASHERS P/N 6773859, See SIL 584)

16 SPINDLE, Accessory drive idler . . . . . o o« 6759480 1
17 BOLT, Hx hd, self-locking, 7/16-14 x 1 3/4 . » 9409513 1
&ROUP B

OIL COOLER, IMPLEMENT PUMP DRIVE AND DRY CONVERTER HOUSING, Figure V
Same as Group A except for parts listed below,

1 RING, Converter seal, square cross section. . . 6753866 1
2 SEAL, Diaphragm lip type oil. . . . . . . . . . 6771273 1
3 DIAPHRAGM o« o s o &« o s s s e e s s o s s & o 6769681 1
4 BOLT, Hex hd, 5/16 18 x 33/4 & v v v o o o « o 186271 12
5 COVER 0il cooler e e s e s s s e s s s s e s » 6755488 1
& PLUG, 1/4 NPTF . 4 +v & & « o o s o s s o o o o 444576 1
7 GASKET, 011l COOlEr COVET v & o o s s o » & . 6754299 1
8 CORE ASSY, Dil COOLET v v o & o o o s o o o« » o 89522609 1
9 GASKET, Oil co0ler . 4 v &« 4 ¢ & s » s & o o« » 6754314 1

GROUP C
OIL COOLER, IMPLEMENT PUMP DRIVE AND DRY CONVERTER HOUSING, Flgure v
Same as Group B, except for parts listed below.

4-9 Not used in this group.

GROUP D
OIL COOLER, IMPLEMENT PUMP DRIVE AND WET CONVERTER HOUSING, Figure V
Same as Group B, except for parts listed below,

1-3 Not used in this group.

* Serviced as an assy only - not as a detail part.



A/N*

6771074
6771321
6771392
6771647
6771924
6771940
6772034
6772118
6772456
6773267

6773297
6773323
6773505
6773629
6773706
6773852
6773937
6774041
6774047
6774275

6774330
6774641
6774669
6774699
6774741
6774875
6775537

6775552
6775826

6775917

To find detail parts for your Allison Torqmatic Transmission, turn to
the group listed opposiie the assembly part number of your transmission.

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT

CRT

3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3

3531-1

3531-3

3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3531-3
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1

3531-1
3531-1

3531-3

GROUP

>PQO>»>rr0r»r D> Werrrrrrerl

wOm>» »OWO »ww

TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING GROUP

A/N*

6775918
6775987
6776529
6776572
6776606
6776607
6776642
6776755
6776814
6776956

6776985
6777038
6777038
6777039
6777118
6777129
6777130
6777130
6777153
6777154

6777232
6777444
6777569
6777695
6777794
6777946
6778140
6778207
6778370

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-3
3531-1

3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-1
3531-3

* A/N (Assembly number) found on your transmission name plate.

Vi1

GROUP

POy Prr>r®p» > PrerPrr>rrw

Oy >»>r»rrrrerw



ALLISON TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1 PARTS CATALOG

FIG VI. TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING, EXPLODED VIEW



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

GROUP A ,
TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING, Figure VI

NOMENCLATURE PART NO

pLUG’ EXPansion ¢ 6 6 6 8 5 © & © 85 & ¢ o 3 o o 6758042
PIN, Lube pressure regulator valve guide ., . . 6755403
WASHER, Lube pressr regltr valve (Prior to S/N 6774497
27719 use P/N 6771323, yellow dot. Starting
with S/N 27719 use P/N 6774497, green dot)
VALVE, Lube pressr regltr (Prior to S/N 27719 6774188
also order WASHER 6774497)
SPRING, Lube presr regltr valve, 21.5 coils, 6772661
.487 1D, .0842-,0872 wire dia
GASKET, Valve cover .
COVER, Valve « v ¢ o o o o @
WASHER, Lock, 3/8 « o« &« & o &
BOLT, Hx hd, 3/8-16 x 3/4 ,
GASKET, Drain tube flange .
FLANGE, Drain tube « & 4 o o o o s o »
Not used in this group.
WASHER, Lock, 3/8 « « « & &

e o o o e o & o o .

. . » 6755378
. o o 6758216
L L L] 103321

o o 179837

. 6759547
. « 6758236

L3
.
.
o o, ® ® @
-

e ¢« o ¢ o o s & & o 103321
BOLT, Hix hd, 3/8-16 x 2 1/2 . e s+ o o o o s 179843
CLAMP Drain tube hose, type ERT L L. . L . . 272858
HOSE Draln tUbe e o ® 5 8 & o 6 o & & 8 o & @ 6758235
TUBE! Drain ¢ e & 82 o e 8 ® 6 & e ° o & & o o @ 6758237
RING, Hook-type seal. .. . . e o « o . 8347398
SLEEVE, Converter ground . « o« o« « & o« o » o 6770902
BOLT, Hx hd, self-locking, 3/8-16 x 7/8 . . . . 9409079
BEARING, Single row ball (ND 3209XR1A). . . . . 903209

RING, Hook-type seal. . . . . . .

. 6770887
SHAFT ASSY, Torque converter

e e o s s o o o o 6773835

.
.

SHAFT, Torque converter . . . . . .« o« 6773844%
PLUG, Lube orifice (Use 6758391 prlor to 6756030
S/N 18116. Starting with S/N 18116 use
6756030)
SEAL, Lip type oil. ., . . . . . + « + ¢« + . . . 6769590

RING, Internal SNap . . « « « o « s o o o o » o 6759541
RING, "0O" ring type retainer seal . . . . . . . 6764780
RETAINER, Bearing o o o« o o o o s o o o o o o o 6769585
BEARING. Single row ball (ND 3209XR1A). . « 903209

BEARING, Single row ball (ND 3209XR1A). . . . . 903209

TUBE, 0il transfer, s e s e e s s s e« « . 6769851
HOUSING ASSY Converter ¢ ¢ & ¢ .0 e & 8 0 » o @ 6769910

Serviced as an assy only - not as a detail part.

[

RO RO FHENDON He B

i e e



Vi-4 ALLISON TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1 PARTS CATALOG

REF

11
12
14
15-17

32

26
28

26
28

GROUP B

TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING, Figure VI
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below.

NOMENCLATURE PART NO
Not used in this group.
COVER, Converter housing drain . . . . . . . . 6758125
BOLT, Hx hd, 3/8-16 x 7/8 . . . . . . . . . . . 179838

Not used in this group.

GROUP C
TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING, Figure VI
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below,

Not used in this group.

GROUP D
TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING, Figure VI
Same as Group B, except for parts listed below,

Not used in this group.
Not used in this group.

GROUP E

TORQUE CONVERTER HOUSING, Figure VI
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below,

Not used in this group.
Not used in this group.

REQ



A/N¥

6771074
6771321
6771392
6771647
6771924
6771940
6772034
6772118
6772456
6773267

6773297
6773323
6773505
6773629
6773706
6773852
6773937
6774041
6774047
6774275

6774330
6774641
6774669
6774699
6774741
6774875

6775537

6775552
6775826

6775917

REVERSE PLANETARY AND CLUTCH GROUP

To find detail parts for your Allison Torqmatic Transmission, turn to
the group listed opposite the assembly part number of your transmission.

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3531-1

3531-1
3531-1
3531-3

3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3531-3
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1

3531-1
3531-1

3531-3

GROUP

P rr>rrrrr

Prr>r>r>rr >

B> PP PP

A/N*

6775918
6775987
6776529
6776572
6776606
6776607
6776642
6776755
6776814
6776956

6776986
6777038
6777038
6777039
6777118
6777129
6777130
6777130
6777153
6777154

6777232
6777444
6777569
6777695
6777794
6777946
6778140

6778207
6778370

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-3
3531-1

3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-1
3531-3

* A/N (Assembly number) found on your transmission name plate.

VIi-1



ALLISON TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1 PARTS CATALOG

REVERSE PLANETARY AND CLUTCH, EXPLODED VIEW

FIG VII.



REF

w N+

10
11
12
13
14

15
16

17

GROUP A

REVERSE PLANETARY AND CLUTCH, Figure VI

NOMENCLATURE

SPACER . . .« &

» & © o o & s ¢ s & s @

PISTON, Clutch apply e« o s e o & o 8 & s

KIT, Reverse clu piston outer seal ring

{Consists of 1 Seal ring P/N 6774343, 1
Expander P/N 6776745 and instruction sheet)

KIT, Reverse clu piston inner seal ring

{Consists of 1 Sealring P/N 6774344, 1
Expander P/N 6776750 and instruction sheet)

PIATE, External splined clutch , . . &

PLATE, Internal splined reverse clutch
(When replacing P/N 6775541 with P/N

6768446 use 5 plates, Do not intermix old

plates with the new in this clutch pack)

CARRIER ASSY, Reverse planetary .
HUB, Reverse planetary . .
ROLLER, Planetary pinion ,
PIN, Planetary spindle . .
WASHER, Pinion thrust ., .

PINION, Plnt (Matched set o
CARRIER, Planetary ., « « «
GEAR, Forward sun « « « o o &

PIN, Spring gquide +« « » o « o« &

e o De o o
—
.« ® , o o s

e o Fhe e ¢

SPRING Forward and reverse clutch plston
return, 37.5 coils, .625 OD, .103-,107

wire dia (Do not mix SPRING 6775437 with

older springs in these clutches)
ANCHOR, Forward and reverse .

PART NO
6768450

6768445
6776995

6776998

6759504
6768446

. 6773610
. 6773609

6700213
6757152
6756586

. 6769716

6757189
6770868

6768988
6775437

6769560

VII-3

REQ

-

oo
0D ® -

—
NN

set



VIlI-1

FORWARD PLANETARY AND CLUTCH GROUP

To find detail parts for your Allison Torgmatic Transmission, turn to
the group listed opposite the assembly part number of your transmission.

A/N* MODEL GROUP A/N* MODEL GROUP
6771074 CRT 3531-1 A 6775918 CRT 3531-3 A
6771321 CRT 3531-1 A 6775987 CRT 3531-1 A
6771392 CRT 3531-1 A 6776529 CRT 3531-1 A
6771647 CRT 3531-1 A 6776572 CRT 3531-1 A
6771924 CRT 3531-1 A 6776606 CRT 3531-1 A
6771940 CRT 3531-1 A 6776607 CRT 3531-1 A
6772034 CRT 3531-1 A 67765642 CRT 3531-3 A
6772118 CRT 3531-1 A 6776755 CRT 3531-1 A
6772456 CRT 3531-1 A 6776814 CRT 3531-1 A
6773267 CRT 3531-3 A 6776955 CRT 3531-1 A
6773297 CRT 3531-1 A 6776986 CRT 3531-1 A
6773323 CRT 3531-3 A 6777038 CRT 3531-1 A
6773505 CRT 3531-1 A 6777038 CRT 3630-1 A
6773629 CRT 3531-1 A 6777039 CRT 3531-3 A
6773706 CRT 3531-3 A 6777118 CRT 3531-1 A
6773852 CRT 3531-1 A 6777129 CRT 3531-1 A
6773937 CRT 3531-1 A 6777130 CRT 3531-1 A
6774041 CRT 3531-1 A 6777130 CRT 3630-1 A
6774047 CRT 3531-1 A 6777153 CRT 3531-3 A
6774275 CRT 3531-1 A 6777154 CRT 3531-1 A
6774330 CRT 3531-3 A 6777232 CRT 3531-3 A
6774641 CRT 3531-3 A 6777444 CRT 3531-1 A
6774669 CRT 3531-1 A 6777969 CRT 3531-1 A
6774699 CRT 3531-1 A 6777695 CRT 3531-1 A
6774741 CRT 3531-3 A 6777794 CRT 3531-1 A
6774875 CRT 3531-1 A 6777946 CRT 3531-1 A
2;;2:2; gg¥ 2531-1 A 6778140 CRT 3630-1 A

531-1 A _
6775836 CRT 3331-1 A A ST o313 A
6775917 CRT 3531-3 A

*A/N (Assembly number) found on your transmission name plate,



ALLISON TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1 PARTS CATALOG

FIG VIII. FORWARD PLANETARY AND CLUTCH, EXPLODED VIEW



GROUP A
FORWARD PLANETARY AND CLUTCH, Figure VIII

REF NOMENCLATURE PART NO REQ

1 PLATE, Internal splined forward clutch 6768446 3
(When replacing P/N 6775541 with P/N 6768446
use 3 plates. Do not intermix old plates
with the new in this clutch pack)

) PIATE, External splined forward clutch . . . . 6759504 3
3 WAS}_IER 9 Thrust L) L] L] L ] . L ] L ] [ . [ ] L] L] . L] L ] E ] 6757233 l
4 GEAR, Reverse Ting . [ . [ . [ ] ] ] . [ [ ) » * . 6757164 l
5 CARRIER ASSY, Forward planetary « « » o« « « » » 6770897 1
6 ROLLER, Planetary pinion .+ o« « o s ¢« s » o « 6754867 120
7 BUSHING L] L ] [ ] . ] L ] * L ] L] L] . L] L] L ] ] * ) 6757227 l
8 CARRIER, Forward planetary e o s o o s s s o 6770890 1
9 PINION, Farward plnt (Matched set of 6). . . 6769715 1
10 WASH:ER, Pinion thrust e & & o o 8 8 o & s » 6754866 12
ll PIN, Plane‘tar\/ spindle ® o © & 92 ® & & e 8 @ 6754852 6
12 RING, Intexrnal SNap o« o 2 s o s ¢ s s o o o o » 0755007 1
13 GEAR, Forward Ting 4 4 o o o« o s o o s s & » o« 6768804 1
14 KIT, Fwd clu piston outer seal ring 6776995 1
(Consists of 1 Sealring P/N 6774343, 1
Expander P/N 6776745 and instruction sheet)
15 PISTON, Forward clutch apply o+ s o « « o o o . 6768445 1
16 KIT, Fwd clu piston inner seal ring 6776998 1
{Consists of 1 Sealring P/N 6774344, 1
Expander P/N 6776750 and instruction sheet)
17 BOLT, Hx hd, self-locking, 3/8-16 x 7/8 + . . . 9409079 4
18 RETAINER Bearing . . & « e o s . 6757157 2
19 BEARING, Single row ball (ND 43L14Xl24lA) 954624 1
20 HUB, Oll transfer v o« ¢ ¢ 4 0 0 s e s e s s s 6757148 1

[/}
[0}
t



A/N*

6771074
6771321
6771392
6771647
6771924
6771940
6772034
6772118
6772456
6773267

6773297
6773323
6773505
6773629
6773706
6773852
6773937
6774041
6774047
6774275

6774330
6774641
6774669
6774699
6774741
6774875
6775537

6775552
6775826

6775917

TRANSMISSION HOUSING GROUP

To find detail parts for your Allison Torgmatic Transmission, turn to
the group listed opposite the assembly part number of your transmission.

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT

CRT

*A/N

3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3

3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3531-3
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1

3531-1
3531-1

3531-3

(Assembly number) found on your transmission name plate.

GROUP

PErrr»rr»>rr >PrrrrrrFrr>

>>>> >>>> > >

A/N*

6775918
6775987
6776529
6776572
6776606
6776607
6776642
6776755
6776814
6776956

6776986
6777038

777338
6777039
6777118
6777129
6777130
6777130
6777153
6777154

6777232
6777444
6777569
6777695
6777794
6777946
6778140
6778207
6778370

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
353i-1
3630-1
3531-3
3531-1

3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-1
3531-3

IX-1

GROUP

P r>rP» P>

>> »>PP>>p P>

P> P> rrrr



ALLISON TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1 PARTS CATALOG

FIG IX. TRANSMISSION HOUSING, EXPLODED VIEW



=]
=
=

OOJO O D WN

@XROUP A

TRANSMISSION HOUSING,

NOMENCLATURE

GASKET, Converter housing .
BREATHER & 4 ¢ o o o o o o o
WASHER, Lock, 7/16 . .« « . &
BOLT, Hx hd, 7/16-14 x 1 3/8
HOUSING, Transmission . .
GASKET, Trns hsng .
WASHER, Lock, 7/16 . . o . .« o e
BOLT, Hix hd, 7/16 14 x 1 3/8 .« o e

PIN, Low & hlgh range clutch anchor
WASHER Lock, 3/8 . . .

BOLT, Hx hd, 3/8-16 x 1 1/2 (high ra

¢ o o o
.
s ® e o

nge
PIN, Forward & reverse range clu anchor .

Figure IX

.
.
[
e o
Cc

1u)

PART NO

6757178
6769936
103322
179861
6759513
6757219
103322
179861
6769558
103321
186628
6769558

REQ

—
— 0

IX-3



A/N¥

6771074
6771321
6771392
6771647
6771924
6771940
6772034
6772118
6772456
6773267

6773297
6773323
6773505
6773629
6773706
6773852
6773937
6774041
6774047
6774275

6774330
6774641
6774669
6774699
6774741
6774875
6775537

6775552
6775826

6775917

INTERMEDIATE-RANGE CLUTCH AND TRANSMISSION MAIN SHAFT GROUP

To find detail parts for your Allison Torgmatic Transmission, turn to
the group listed opposite the assembly part number of your transmission.

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT

CRT

*A/N

3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3

3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3531-3
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3

(Assembly number) found on your transmission name plate.

GROUP

Prrr>rer Qw0 Tre>»r>»rrPr>rr

WErEr> OW»P»OW

A/N*

6775918
6775987
6776529
6776572
6776606
6776607
6776642
6776755
6776814
6776956

6776986
6777038
6777038
6777039
6777118
6777129
6777130
6777130
6777153
6777154

6777232
6777444
6777569
6777695
6777794
6777946
6778140
6778207
6778370

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-3
3531-1

3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-1
3531-3

GROUP

PrrUrrrrrw

P P> >

WO P> e>»>r>rw



ALLISON TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1 PARTS CATALOG

FIG X. INTERMEDIATE-RANGE CLUTCH AND TRANSMISSION
MAIN SHAFT, EXPLODED VIEW



REF

AW

15
16-17

13
16
17

13
16
17

GROUP A

INTERMEDIATE-RANGE CLUTCH AND TRANSMISSION MAIN SHAFT, Figure X

NOMENCLATURE PART NO

RING, Hook type seal, . . . o o s 4 e e e s
DRUM, Intermediate range clutch e e v e e e e e
RING, Hook type piston inner seal .
KIT, Intermediate clutch piston outer seal
ring [Consists of 1 Sealring P/N 6775127,
1 Expander P/N 6776746 and in struction
sheet)
PISTON, Intermediate clutch apply . . . . . .
SPRING, Piston belleville type return . « « +
RING, Spring retainer, external snap . « « « &«
RING, Drum retainer, external snap . + « « & &
RING, Hub retainer, external snap « « o« o« s o
HUB, Intermediate range clutch, . . . . . . .

GEAR, High range sun . & o« o« o o s o o s

RING, Sun gear retainer, external snap . . .
SHAFT, Transmission main planetary. . . . . . .

PLATE, Internal splined intermediate clutch
{when replacing P/N 6775541 with P/N 6768446

6757229
6771337

. 6757225

6776996

. 6770894

6759491
6750337

6750259
6754815

. 6777561

6754832
6754815
6778020

6768446

use 5 plates. Do not intermix old plates with

the new in this clutch pack)
PIATE, External splined clutch . ¢« ¢« ¢ o o & &
Not used in this qroup.

GROUP B

6759509

INTERMEDIATE-RANGE CLUTCH AND TRANSMISSION MAIN SHAFT,
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below.

Not used in this group.
SHAFT, Transmission main.
Not used in this qgroup.

GROUP C

. 6773272

INTERMEDIATE—RANGE CLUTCH AND TRANSMISSION MAIN SHAFT,
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below.

Not used in this group.
Not used in this group.
SHAFT, Transmission main. . . . .

. 6773685

Figure X

Figure X

REQ

N

G =HEe e P



A/N*

6771074
6771321
6771392
6771647
6771924
6771940
6772034
6772118
6772456
6773267

6773297
6773323
6773505
6773629
6773706
6773852
6773937
6774041
6774047
6774275

6774330
6774641
6774669
6774699
6774741
6774875
6775537

6775552
6775826

6775917

HIGH-RANGE PLANETARY AND CLUTCH GROUP

To find detail parts for your Allison Torgmatic Transmission, turn to
the group listed opposite the assembly part number of your transmission.

MODEL GROUP A/N* MODEL
CRT 3531-1 A 6775918 CRT 3531-3
CRT 3531-1 A 6775987 CRT 3531-1
CRT 3531-1 A 6776529 CRT 3531-1
CRT 3531-1 A 6776572 CRT 3531-1
CRT 3531-1 A 6776606 CRT 3531-1
CRT 3531-1 A 6776607 CRT 3531-1
CRT 3531-1 A 6776642 CRT 3531-3
CRT 3531-1 A 6776755 CRT 3531-1
CRT 3531-1 A 6776814 CRT 3531-1
CRT 3531-3 A 6776956 CRT 3531-1
CRT 3531-1 A 6776986 CRT 3531-1
CRT 3531-3 A 6777038 CRT 3531-1
CRT 3531-1 A 6777038 CRT 3630-1
CRT 3531-1 A 6777039 CRT 3531-3
CRT 3531-3 A 6777129 CRT 3531-1
CRT 3531-1 A 6777130 CRT 3531-1
CRT 3531-1 A 6777130 CRT 3630-1
CRT 3531-1 A 6777118 CRT 3531-1
CRT 3531-1 A 6777153 CRT 3531-3
CRT 3531-1 A 6777154 CRT 3531-1
CRT 3531-3 A 6777232 CRT 3531-3
CRT 3531-3 A 6777444 CRT 3531-1
CRT 3531-1 A 6777569 CRT 3531-1
CRT 3531-1 A 6777695 CRT 3531-1
CRT 3531-3 A 6777794 CRT 3531-1
CRT 3531-1 A 6777946 CRT 3531-1
CRT 3531-1 A 6778140 CRT 3630-1
CRT 3531-1 A 6778207 CRT 3531-1
CRT 3531-1 A 6778370 CRT 3531-3
CRT 3531-3 A

* A/N (Assembly number) found on your transmission name plate.

XI-1

GROUP

>R rrr>rrprP

>PrrwOr>»m o>

P> 0>2rrrrr



ALLISON TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1 PARTS CATALOG

FIG XI. HIGH-RANGE PLANETARY AND CLUTCH, EXPLODED VIEW



joo]
oo b WN E

'—-l
O O W~

11
12

13
14

15

GROUP A
HIGH-RANGE PLANETARY AND CLUTCH, Figure XI

NOMENCLATURE PART NO

CARRIER ASSY, High range clutch « 4+ « o & o« » » 6759519
ROLLER, Planetary pinion . « o « o o o « o o 6754867
PIN, Planetary pinion . + « s o o ¢ o o « » 6754852
WASHER, Pinion thrust . « o « o« o« o o s & « 6754866
PINION, Plnt carrier (Matched set of 6). . . 6769715
CARRIER, High range .« « o o o o o « ¢ s » « 6759469

RING, Carrier retainer internal snap. . . . . . 6773806

HOUSING, High range piston .« « o o o o o « o o 6759473

GEAR, Low TAnge SUN « « o o o o o o o o o s o o 6759470

KIT, High clu piston outer seal ring 6776995
(Consists of 1 Sealring P/N 6774343, 1
Expander P/N 6776745 and instruction sheet)

PISTON, High range clutch + &« &« « ¢« & o & &« « +» 6759471

KIT, High clu piston inner seal ring 6776998
{Consists of 1 Sealring P/N 6774344, 1
Expander P/N 6776750 and instruction sheet)

PLATE, External splined clutch . + 4+ &+ o & « » 6759504

PLATE, Internal splined high clutch 6768446
(When replacing P/N 6775541 with P/N 6768446
use 3 plates. Do not intermix old plates with
the new in this clutch pack)

GEAR, High range planetaI‘Y ring e o 8 s 9 e o @ 6768804

GROUP B
HIGH-RANGE PLANETARY AND CLUTCH, Figure XI
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below.

GEAR, Low-range planetary . . . . . . . . ., . . 6777365

XI-3

REQ

’—l
[ N i Tl R R N @ o

set



A/N*

6771074
6771321
6771392
6771647
6771924
6771940
6772034
6772118
6772456
6773267

6773297
6773323
6773505
6773629
6773706
6773852
6773937
6774041
6774047
6774275

6774330
6774641
6774669
6774699
6774741
6774875
6775537

6775552
6775826

6775917

LOW RANGE PLANETARY AND CLUTCH GROUP

To find detail parts for your Allison Torgmatic Transmission, turn to
the group listed opposite the assembly part number of your transmission.

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT

CRT

*A/N

3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3

3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3531-3
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3

(Assembly number) found on your transmission name plate.

GROUP

PPrrrrPrWEP>EP> WPPP>>PP>>

o>r>r>prpUrrwm

A/N*

6775918
6775987
6776529
6776572
6776606
6776607
6776642
6776755
6776814
6776956

6776986
6777038
6777038
6777039
6777118
6777129
6777130
6777130
6777153
6777154

6777232
6777444
6777569
6777695
6777794
6777946
6778140
6778207
6778370

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-3
3531-1

3531-3
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-1
3531-3

Xi-1

GROUP

PP PO >m

TTOO0O>P 00>

D Op>Pr>>rPr



ALLISON TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1 PARTS CATALOG

LOW-RANGE PLANETARY AND CLUTCH, EXPLODED VIEW

FIG XII.



REF

S

Hw

(o4

14

o oo

10

12
13

GROUP A
LOW-RANGE PLANETARY AND CLUTCH, Figure XII

NOMENCLATURE PART NO

ANCHCR, High and low range clutch « « « o o « o 6769560
SPRING, High and low clutch piston return, 6775437
37.5 coils, .675 OD, .103-.107 wire dia
(Do not mix SPRING 6775437 with older
springs in these clutches)
PIN, Spring guide . « .« & s o o« o 56768988
PLATE External splined low-range clutch . . « 6759504
PLATE, Internal splined low clutch 6768446
(When replacing P/N 6775541 with P/N 6768446
use 5 plates. Do not intermix old plates with the
new in this clutch pack)
GEAR, Low range planetary ring
WASHER, ThTust 4+ 4 ¢ « o ¢ o o o o o o o @
CARRIER ASSY, Low range planetary « « « « o o » 6770904
WASHER , Plnlon thrust . . . 6770955
PINION, Low range plnt (Matched set of 6) . 6771478
ROLLER, Planetary pinion . « « ¢ « o o o o o 6700213

PIN, Planetary pinion + 4 ¢ 4 ¢ s o ¢ o« o o 6770953
CARRIER ] Planetary . L] . L] L4 L] L L] L] - L] .

e o s o s o & o 6768805
. o 6770896

. 6770899
RING, Carrier retainer external snap . . . . . 6750259
KIT, Low clutch piston outer seal ring 6776995

(Consists of 1 Sealring P/N 6774343, 1
Expander P/N 6776745 and instruction sheet)
PISTON, Low range planetaTy o« « « o o o o o o «

6759485
RING, Piston inner hook type seal .

e e . o . . 6757229

GROUP B
LOW-RANGE PLANETARY AND CLUTCH, Figure XII

Same as Group A, except for parts listed below.

Not used in this group.

GROUP C
LOW-RANGE PLANETARY AND CLUTCH, Figure XII
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below,

GEAR, Low range planetary ring.
WASHER, Thrust. . . . . « « « « . &

CARRIER ASSY, Low range planetary .
WASHER, Pinion thrust.

« + s e« . . . 6777361
e o o o s . 6777377
e e s e . . 6777363

e 4 s e s 4 e e & e . 6777360
PINION, Low range plnt {Matched set of 6).

. 6777629
ROLLER, Planetary pinion . . . . . . . . . . 6700213
PIN, Planetary pinion., . . . . . . . . . . . 6777362

CARRIER, Planetary . . . « ¢« « ¢ « « &

. . . 6777364

XH-3

REQ

B

\O
SRR NN =

—

=

—
N
— O\ O\

set

set



A/N*

6771074
6771321
6771392
6771647
6771924
6771940
6772034
6772118
6772456
6773297

6773505
6773629
6773852
6773937
6774041
6774047
6774275
6774669
6774699
6774875
6775537

6775552
6775826

TRANSFER GEAR HOUSING GROUP

To find detail parts for your Allison Torqmatic Transmission, turn to
the group listed opposite the assembly part number of your transmission.

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT

CRT
CRT

3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

GROUP

OO0 0O0mMmo OO0

P> >rrrrTerrom

A/N*

6775987
6776529
6776572
6776606
6776607
6776755
6776814
6776956
6776986
6777038

6777038
6777118
6777129
6777130
6777130
6777154
6777444
6777569
6777695
6777794
6777946
6778140
6778207

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3630-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-1

* A/N (Assembly number) found on your transmission name plate.

Xi-1

GROUP

>rTM>»rrrTT>

PETMEBPP D> PP



ALLISON TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630~1 PARTS CATALOG

FIG XTII. TRANSFER GEAR HOUSING, EXPLODED VIEW



REF

Wo~Noog OO

12
18

12
15
16
18-19

11
12

GROUP A
TRANSFER GEAR HOUSING, Figure XIII

NOMENCLATURE PART NO

BOLT, Hx hd, oil screen, 5/16-24 x 1 1/2 ., . . 181343
WASHER, Plain, 11/32 . . 4 v 4 ¢ o o « & & o » 115308
COVER, Oil SCTCEN 4 « ¢ « o « o o a o« o o o o o 0769995
RETAINER, Oil SCTEEN & 4 o o ¢ ¢ o o o » « « o« 0737774
GASKET, Oil screen cover. . . . « +« « + « s . . 9576443
SCREEN, Oil 4 4 4 4 & o o o ¢ o a o o s s o o o 06769996
COUPLING, Oil SCTEEN & &4 « o « o« o s s o o.a o 6769994
PLUG, Pipe, 1 1/2 & v 4 4« « o o o o o o « o « o 106643
CLAMP, HOSE v 4 & « o o o o v v o o s o o o « o« 272855
HOSE, Converter housing drain . « o « o « o o o 6757352
NIPPIE 3/4 NPTF , . . . . . . 6770169
HOUSING Transfer gear (Prlor to S/N 23564 6772169
use Kit P/N 6773332)
PIATE, NaMeE 4 « 4 o o o o o o o o o s s o o o o 0768267
SCREW, DTIVE o & o o o o o o o o o« o » o « o o 142862
Not used in this group.
PLUG, Sump drain, sq hd, 3/4 . ¢« « ¢« « « « « o 444592

PLUG, 0il filler, 1 1/4 . . « ¢« . e o o o 143938
PLUG, Oil level check, hx hd pipe, 1/4 . . . . 444618
GRQUP B

TRANSFER GEAR HOUSING, Figure XIII
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below.

KIT, Transfer gear housing. . . . . . . . . . . 6773332
PLUG, Oil filler, sq socket hd pipe, 1 1/4 . . 106644
GROUP C

TRANSFER GEAR HOUSING, Figure XIII
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below.

KIT, Transfer gear housing. . . . . . . . . . . 6773332
PLUG, Oil filler, sq hd pipe, 1 1/4 . . . . . . 143938
PLUG, 0il level check, hx hd pipe, 1/4. . . . . 444618

Not used in this group.

GROUP D
TRANSFER GEAR HOUSING, Figure XIII
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below.

Not used in this group.

KIT, Transfer gear housing. . . . . . o o . 6773333

REQ

S R o Tl el

fu—

XIII-3



XII1-4

ALLISON TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1 PARTS CATALOG

REF

11
12

12

15
16

GROUP E

TRANSFER GEAR HOUSING, Figure XIII
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below.

NOMENCLATURE PART NO

Not used in this group.

HOUSING, Transfer gear. . . . . . . « « . . . . 6772189

GROUP F
TRANSFER GEAR HOUSING, Figure XIII

Same as Group A, except for parts listed below,

HOUSING, Transfer gear (Prior to S/N 23564 6773797
use KIT 6773332)

PLUG, 0il filler, sq hd pipe, 1 1/4 . . . . . . 143938

PLUG, Oil level check, hx hd pipe, 1/4. . . . . 444618

REQ

=



A/N¥

6771074
6771321
6771392
6771647
6771924
6771940
6772034
6772118
6772456
6773297

6773505
6773629
6773852
6773937
6774041
6774047
6774275
6774669
6774699
6774875
6775537

6775552
6775826

FRONT OUTPUT SHAFT GROUP

To find detail parts for your Allison Torgmatic Transmission, turn to
the group listed opposite the assembly part number of your transmission.

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT

3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3531-1
3531-1

GROUP

WD wwmw »Wwom

PO 220> >>»>>r >

A/N*

6775987
6776529
6776572
6776606
6776607
6776755
6776814
6776956
6776986
6777038

6777038
6777118
6777129
6777130
6777130
6777154
6777444
6777569
6777695
6777794
6777946
6778140
6778207

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3630-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-1

* A/N {Assembly number) found on your transmission name plate.

Xiv-1

GROUP

P> r P rrrpP

PP 20> 0> >>>



ALLISON TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1 PARTS CATALOG

FIG XIV. FRONT OUTPUT SHAFT, EXPLODED VIEW



s
=
|

PO WVO~NOUDA WM

-

12

14-18

l'» 12

14
15
16-18

8-15
16
17
18

GROUP A
FRONT OUTPUT SHAFT, Figure XIV

NOMENCLATURE PART NO

SEAL, Front output lip type oil . . . . . . . . 6773373
BOLT, Hx hd, 3/8-16 x 1 . . . . . . « ¢« « « . » 179839
WASHER, Lock, 3/8 . « « ¢ v v ¢ « &« o o « o« « « 103321
RETAINER, Front output bearing. . . . . . . . . 6758149
GASKET, Bearing retainer. . . e e+ o« o 6757224
BEARING, Single row ball (ND3311XR1A) e « « « » 903311
SHAFT, Front output . . . . . « ¢« ¢« + « « ¢« . « 6757244
COUPLING, Front output shaft. . . . . . . . . . 6757245
FORK, Shifter . . . 4 4 4 ¢« ¢ ¢ o o ¢ o o o« o » 6772183
BALL, Detent, 3/8 . . « ¢« ¢ v ¢« ¢ & o & . .« . 145643
SPRING Output disconnect detent, 16 coils 6757249
.350 0D, .062-.,064 wire dia

SHAFT, Shifter fork . . . . . . ¢ . .+ ¢« ¢« « . . 6772187
SEAL, Shifter fork shaft lip type oil . , . . . 6703159
Not used in this group.

GROUP B
FRONT OUTPUT SHAFT, Figure XIV

Same as Group A, except for parts listed below.

Not used in this group.
Not used in this group.
SHAFT, Shifter fork . . . . . . . .. . . . . . 6757228
FORK, Shifter . . . . . . ¢« ¢ v v ¢ ¢ v v + . . 6757246
Not used in this group.

GROUP C
FRONT OUTPUT SHAFT, Figure XIV
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below.

Not used in this group.

COUPLING, Front output shaft. . , . . . . . . . 6757397
RING, Internal snap . . . . .« « v ¢« ¢« v o . . . 6757398
CUP, Shifter fork shaft . . ., . .. .. . . . . 6774572

REQ

NN

—

-

XIv-3



A/N*

6771074
6771321
6771392
6771647
6771924
6771940
6772034
6772118
6772456
6773297

6773505
6773629
6773852
6773937
6774041
6774047
6774275
6774669
6774699
6774875
6775537
6775552
6775826

TRANSFER GEARS AND REAR OUTPUT SHAFT GROUP

To find detail parts for your Allison Torgmatic Transmission, turn to
the group listed opposite the assembly part number of your transmission.

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

GROUP

OO0 OO0

> WP >rPrrrr0Ow

A/N*

6775987
6776529
6776572
6776606
6776607
6776755
6776814
6776956
6776986
6777038

6777038
6777118
6777129
6777130
6777130
6777154
6777444
6777569
6777695
6777794
6777946
6778140
6778207

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1

3630-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3531-1
3630-1
3531-1

* A/N (Assembly number) found on your transmission name plate,

XV-1

GROUP

PR P> PP >

Wm>rrrrrn>PPn



ALLISON TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1 PARTS CATALOG

FIG XV. TRANSFER GEARS AND REAR OUTPUT SHAFT, EXPLODED VIEW



XV-3
&ROUP A
TRANSFER GEARS AND REAR OUTPUT SHAFT, Figure XV
(0. 659:1 Overdrive)

REF NOMENCLATURE PART NO REQ
1 3EARING, Single row ball (ND 3216XR1A). . . . . 903216 1
2 GEAR, Transfer drive .+ o+ o o o o« o s o & o o o 6770905 1
3 BEARING, Single row ball (ND 3216XR1A). . . . . 903216 1
4 GASKET, Transfer drive gear cover . . . . . . . 6737218 1
5 COVER, Transfer drive gear .« « o« o s s o o o o 06757217 1
6 WASHER, Lock, 3/8 4 + ¢« o o s o o o s o o « o o 103321 12
7 BOLT, Hx hd, 3/8-16 x 1 1/8 4 v o o o o « « o« » 179840 12
8 SPACER, Idler gear bearing {Prior to S/N 6777391 1

39334 order P/N 6759537, Starting with S/N
39334 order P/N 6777391)

9 BEARING, Output idler gear (Prior to S/N 7451564 2
39334 order Qty 1, P/N 7450552, Starting
with S/N 39334 order P/N 7451564)

10 GEAR, Output idler {Prior to S/N 39334 also 6777404 1
order 1 SPINDLE P/N 6777403, 2 SPACERS P/N
6777391 and 2 BEARINGS P/N 7451564)

11 RING, Output idler gear internal snap. {Prior 6750924 1
to S/N 39334 use Qty of 2, Starting with
S/N 39334 use Qty 1)

12 SPACER, Idler gear bearing (Prior to S/N 6777391 1
39334 order P/N 6759537. Starting with S/N
39334 order P/N 6777391)

13 SPINDLE, Output idler gear (Prior to S/N 6777403 1
39334 order P/N 6759539, Starting with S/N
39334 order P/N 6777403)

14 WASHER, Spindle retainer .+ « « s ¢ o o & & o » 6759517 1
15 WASHER, Lock, 7/16 . e s o s s & s s & o 103322 1
16 BOLT, Hx hd, 7/16-14 x 7/8 . . . . . e o o 179857 1
17 BEARING, Single row ball (ND 33llXRlA) « « . . 903311 1
18 SHAFT ASSY Rear cutput o v o o & « o ¢ & & o o 67959540 1
19 BUSHING 4 4 4 o o ¢ o o 5 2 s s 5 s s s & » 06756835 1
20 SHAFT, Rear oUtpUt &« & & s « o « o o o » s o 6759507% 1
21 CGEAR, Transfer driven . o« o s o o s o o & o« o o 6758374 1
22 SPACER, Transfer driven gear « + « o« o « o « » 6768270 1
23 BEARING, Single row ball (ND3312XR1A) . . . . . 903312 1
24 GASKET, Rear bearing retainer (Prior to sS/N 6772190 1

23564 order P/N 6757238, Starting with S/N
3564 use 6772190)
25 RETAINER, Rear Bearing (Prior to S/N 23564 6772179 1
order P/N 6759481, Starting with S/N 23564
use 6772179)

26 WASHER, Lock, 1/2., . . e o s s s o « s & 103323 6
27 BOLT, Hx hd, 1/2-13 x 1 3/8 e o & & s s o & « 179884 6
28 SEAL, Rear output flange lip type oil . . . . . 6773373 1
29-30 Not used in this group.
GROUP B

TRANSFER GEARS AND REAR OUTPUT SHAFT, Figure XV
(0.659:1 Overdrive)
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below,

5 Not used in this group. (See Fig. XVI)

Serviced as an assy only - not as a detail part.



XV-4 ALLISON TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1 PARTS CATALOG

24-25
26
27
29
30

REF

GROUP C
TRANSFER GEARS AND REAR OUTPUT SHAFT, Figure XV
(0. 659:1 Overdrive)
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below.

Not used in this group.

WASHER, LOCk’ 3/8 e o o s » *® o 2 o e+ e o * 103321 8
BOLT, Hx hd, 3/8‘].6 X l 3/8 . 3 ] . . . . . . L) 179842 8 '
GASKET, Rear bearing retaimer . . . . . . . . . 6757238 1
RETAINER, Rear bearing, . . + « « « o« o + « « o« 6759481 1
GROUP D
TRANSFER GEARS AND REAR OUTPUT SHAFT, Figure XV
(0. 659:1 Overdrive)
Same as Group C, except for parts listed below,
NOMENCLATURE PART NO REQ
Not used in this group. (See Fig. XVI)
GROUP E
TRANSFER GEARS AND REAR OUTPUT SHAFT, Figureé XV
(0. 789:1 Overdrive)
Same as Group A, except for parts listed below.
GEAR, Transfer drive. . « o+ + « & ¢ o« » « o« o« » 6778241 1

GEAR, Transfer driven . . . . « « ¢ &« « « « « o 6778240 1




XVI-1
SPEEDOMETER DRIVE GROUP

To find detail parts for your Allison Torqmatic Transmission, turn to
the group listed opposite the assembly part number of your transmission.

A/N* MODEL GROUP
6773297 CRT 3531-1 A
6773505 CRT 3531-1 A
6774875 CRT 3531-1 A
6778207 CRT 3531-1 A

*A/N (Assembly number) found on your transmission name plate.



ALLISON TORQMATIC TRANSMISSION SERIES 3531-1, 3531-3 AND 3630-1 PARTS CATALOG

FIG XVI. SPEEDOMETER DRIVE, EXPLODED VIEW



o)
=
|

No s s BB S NeANNS P ~ SOV S W

@ROUP A
SPEEDOMETER DRIVE, Figure XVI

NOMENCLATURE

SHAFT ASSY, Speedometer drive . . .

PIN, Drive . . o o e e s

SHAFT Speedometer dr1ve . o« e e e e e
COVER, Output drive gear. . . . . « « + « .+ &
BEARING, Single row ball (ND 3202 NR1214A).
RING, Bearing retaining snap. . . .
GASKET, Speedometer drive adapter . e
SPACER, Bearing « +« « « & « « « & c e s s e e
SEAL, Speedometer drive lip type 011 e o a s
ADAPTER, Speedometer drive . .« . .
WASHER, Lock, 5/16. . . .
BOLT, Hx hd, 5/16-18 x 1 1/8 .

PART NO

. 6773683
. 9421034
. 6773684%
. 6757291
. 907411

. 8894450
. 3224773

6757283
6752035

. 6773686
. 103320
. 179819

Serviced as an assy only - not as a detail part,.

REQ

DB e s e

XV1-3



A/N%

6773267
6773323
6773706
6774330
6774641
6774741
6775917

OlL SUMP ADAPTER GROUP

To find detail parts for your Allison Torgmatic Transmission, turn to
the group listed opposite the assembly part number of your transmission.

MODEL

CRT 3531-3
CRT 3531-3
CRT 3531-3
CRT 3531-3
CRT 3531-3
CRT 3531-3
CRT 3531-3

*A/N (Assembly number) found on vour transmission name plate.

GROUP

>»Wre>rrr>

A/N*

6775918
6776642
6777039
6777153

6777232
6778370

MODEL

CRT
CRT
CRT
CRT

CRT
CRT

3531-3
3531-3
3531-3
3531-3

3531-3
3531-3

XVIi-1

GROUP

>r P X >>



